

§

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5 & 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8244 OF 2009

NARESH KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAMELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for c/delay in filing application for substitution as well as on the application for substitution, returnable in six weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER