

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8244/2009

NARESH KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 23/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Vivek Singh,adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the service of notice already issued
to the proposed Lrs. Of the deceased respondent Nos.2,4 and 6 is
complete. Therefore, the I.As. Shall be processed for list
ing
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.
Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.25
17:03:25 IST
Reason: