

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 5-6/2013 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

8244/2009

NARESH KUMARI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMELI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing  
substitution application and office report)Date : 11/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2,4 & 6 have died during the pendency  
of these proceedings. It is because of this reason the  
instant application for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of the deceased respondents has been filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.09.12

Since there is a delay in filing the said application, an

15:56:54 IST

Reason:

application for condonation of delay has also been  
preferred. For the reasons stated in the application,

2

delay is condoned. Notice of the application was served

upon the legal representatives of the deceased respondents.

In spite of service of notice, nobody has put in appearance.

Since there is no opposition to the application for substitution, the same is allowed. Let legal representatives be brought on record.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER