

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8244/2009

NARESH KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Chauhan, Adv.  
For Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a request for adjournment on behalf of learned counsel for the parties.

Let the matter remain on board.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER