

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8244/2009

NARESH KUMARI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMELI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 5,8 and 9, is not opposed.

Having regard to the submissions made, delay of 2290, 2887 and 2358 days respectively in filing the substitution application is condoned; and the legal representatives, mentioned in paragraph 6,7 and 8 of the application, are ordered to be substituted as respondent(s) in place of deceased respondent Nos. 5, 8 and 9.

The applications are allowed accordingly.

Cause title be amended within one week from today.

Learned counsel appearing for the substituted legal representatives prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

\*appearance slip not given by the counsel appearing for the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 5, 8, 9.