

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8244/2009

NARESH KUMARI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAMELI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has filed a letter to withdraw Interlocutory Application for condonation of delay in filing amended cause title. Withdrawal permitted.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 5, 8 and 9 within two weeks.

List again on 03.03.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar