

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 8244/2009

SMT. NARESH KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. CHAMELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellant has fresh particulars of respondent No. 5(v). Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch upon taking fresh steps within a period of two weeks.

Service is complete on other respondents.

Appearing respondents may file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 24.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG