

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8244/2009

SMT. NARESH KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. CHAMELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((Service is awaited in respect of Respondent No.5(v).))

Date : 25-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Subhara Banik, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the appellant,
to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of
respondent no.5(v) or file appropriate application.

Service is already complete in respect other respondents.

Appearing respondents have already filed/adopted counter
affidavit.

List again on 17.07.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar