

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 148533/2023, in Civil Appeal No(s). 8244/2009

SMT. NARESH KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. CHAMELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Service is awaited in respect of Respondent No.5(v)
IA No. 148533/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 31-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Subhra Banik, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed IA for paper publication in respect of respondent no.5(v). Same is allowed. Registry to process accordingly.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

List again on 30.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm