

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8244/2009

SMT. NARESH KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. CHAMELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Ld. Counsel has filed IA for paper publication in respect of Respondent No.5(v). )

Date : 30-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Subhra Banik, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos.11 to 49 have been deleted from array of parties.

Despite due service on respondent nos.4(ii) to 4(iv), 5(v), 8(iv) and 8(vi), there is no appearance.

The notices issued to respondent nos.8(i), 8(iii) and 8(v) are returned with postal remark "refused". Hence, there is deem service on said respondents and there is no appearance for them.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1, 2(i) to 2(vi), 3, 4(i) to 4(ii), 5(i) to 5(iv), 6(i) to 6(ii), 7, 8(ii), 9(i) to 9(iv) and 10 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar