

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8244/2009

SMT. NARESH KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. CHAMELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 248860/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Subhra Banik, Adv.
Ms. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list
this matter after one week.(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)