

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8244/2009

SMT. NARESH KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. CHAMELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 248860/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhari Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. June Chaudhari Senior, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Rattan Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqi
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Subhra Banik, Adv.
Mr. M.d.yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 14.03.2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)