

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8244/2009

SMT. NARESH KUMARI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. CHAMELI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE SUDHANSHU DHULIA AND HON'BLE PRASANNA
BHALACHANDRA VARALE, JJ.]

IA No. 248860/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. June George Chaudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Nath, Adv.
Mrs. Anju Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Manjul Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Ms. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Ruksana Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv.
Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Varun Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved. Short written submission(s)/note(s) be
filed by Monday i.e. 13.05.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)